
 
Modification # 22 
Contract 2001-035 

Page 1  of 3  
Contract Mod #22_v3_Final.doc 

MODIFICATION #22  
TO 

CONTRACT NUMBER 2001-035 
BETWEEN THE 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
AND 

MOTOROLA, INC. 
 
  
 This MODIFICATION #22 is an agreement between the Commonwealth of Virginia through 
its Department of State Police, hereinafter referred to as “State” or “Commonwealth,” and Motorola, 
Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Motorola,” which modifies Contract Number 2001-035 (the 
“Contract”) between the parties.  This Modification #22 is hereby incorporated into and made an 
integral part of the Contract effective July 13, 2004.  This Modification will be effective as of the last 
date signed below. 
 
 The purpose of this Modification #22 is to increase the Contract Price based upon the 
Commonwealth’s request to exchange five hundred eighteen (518) XTS2500 Model II portable radios, 
for the Department of Forestry, to a more advanced model.   
 
Both parties agree to the following: 
 
1. Description of the Commonwealth of Virginia Department of Forestry (DOF) Subscribers 

Addition. 
 
 A. Overview.
 

The Department of Forestry Portable radios were purchased pursuant to Contract 
Modification #16, effective dated September 29, 2006.  This Modification exchanges the five 
hundred eighteen (518) Department of Forestry XTS2500 Model II portable radios for five 
hundred eighteen (518) XTS2500 Model III portable radios.          
 

 B. Modification of Contract Price.   
 

The following summarizes the increase in the Contract Price for the purchase of the more 
advanced portable radios, which will be exchanged by Motorola:  
 
 

Quantity Model/Description Unit Price Extended 
Price 

518 XTS2500 Model II VHF Portable Clear $2,810.00 $(1,455,580.00)
518 XTS2500 Model III VHF Portable Clear $3,210.00 $1,662,780.00

 
Grand Total For This Modification #22 $207,200.00

 
 



 
Modification # 22 
Contract 2001-035 

Page 2  of 3  
Contract Mod #22_v3_Final.doc 

2.   Contract Price Adjustments. 
 
 

Original Contract Value: $329,673,699.00
Amount of Previous Modifications numbered 1 through 9 

and 12 through 19 $7,999,194.49

Amount of Modifications numbered 10, 11, 20, and 21 Pending

This Modification #22: $207,200.00

New Contract Value: 337,880,093.49
 

3. Completion Date Adjustments. 
 
None.  
 
4.   Milestone Payments. 

 
In accordance with this Modification #22, the Contract Milestone Payments for the additional 
equipment described herein are as stated in the Contract Terms and Conditions. 

 
 
The foregoing is the complete and final expression of the parties’ agreement to modify Contract 2001-
035 and cannot be modified, except by a writing signed by duly authorized representatives of both 
parties.  If there are any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Modification #22 and the 
provisions of the Contract, the provisions of this Modification #22 will prevail.  
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE. 
 
PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION ARE AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY TO THIS CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT 
EACH PARTY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS 
CONTRACT MODIFICATION. 
 
MOTOROLA, INC.          COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
 Department of State Police 
 
BY: __(Signature on File)___________ BY: ____(Signature on File)_________ 
       __Bill Williams________________ Colonel W. Steven Flaherty 
      Vice President of Systems Integration Superintendent 
                      & Services 
        
DATE:  ___10/25/07_______________ DATE: ___11/6/07____________ 



 
Modification # 22 
Contract 2001-035 

Page 3  of 3  
Contract Mod #22_v3_Final.doc 

 
 
Reviewed by:   (Signature on File)______ BY: _(Signature on File)__________ 
 Michael Archbold        Patricia T. Trent, CPPB, VCO  
  Motorola Project Manager   Procurement and Contract Officer 
                       
DATE:_____10/25/07___________   DATE: _____10/26/07________ 
 
 
BY:______________________________ 
 Marty Rogan 
 Commercial Attorney – Law Dept. 
 
DATE: ___________________________ 


	3. Completion Date Adjustments.

